ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15482/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2016 in WPC No. 620/2011 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal) KHUNJAMAYUM BIMOTI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11003/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11090/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11138/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15589/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and

deletion of respondents and Office Report)

Date: 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lenin Singh Hijam, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter.

Additional documents be filed within one week.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER