Listed On: 11.07.2016

Court No.: 5
Item No.: 21

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15482 & 15589 of 2016 AND

CC No. 11003,11090 and 11138 of 2016

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.

of 201

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in all the matters except SLP (C) No. 15482 of 2016)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP in SLP (C)...CC No. 11090 and 11138 of 2016)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3

(Application for deletion of Respondent No. 6 to 1428 and permission to file additional documents in SLP (C) No. 15589 of 2016)

KHUNJAMAYUM BIMOTI DEVI ETC. ETC.

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Perused the letter.

Additional documents be filed within one week.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9^{th} DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Pratik K. Bombarde, Advocate 129, Lawyers Chamber, SCI Mr. Anish R. Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR