SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15589/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016 in WPC No. 95/2016 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal)

LEIMAPOKPAM ANANDI DEVI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he does not want to press application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.6 to 1428.

The application for deletion of the name of respondent Nos.6 to 1428 is accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

Let steps be taken to serve the aforesaid respondents.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER