```
\P 1
  ITEM NO.14
                               COURT NO.12
                                                            SECTION XIV
                   SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15482/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2016
  in WPC No. 620/2011 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal)
  KHUNJAMAYUM BIMOTI DEVI
                                                         Petitioner(s)
                                      VERSUS
  THE STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS.
                                                          Respondent(s)
  (With office report)
  (For final disposal)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 18128/2016
  (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 18133/2016
  (With appln. For permission to file additional documents and Office
  Report)
  SLP(C) No. 18136/2016
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) No. 15589/2016
  (With office report)
  W.P.(C) No. 824/2016
  (With office report)
  W.P.(C) No. 817/2016
  (With office report)
  W.P.(C) No. 9/2017
  (With office report)
  W.P.(C) No. 1017/2016
  (With office report)
  W.P.(C) No. 22/2017
  (with office report)
  Date: 21/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
  Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Lenin Hijam, Adv.
  Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
  Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, Adv.
                        Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
                        Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
                        Mr. Hijam Genanda, Adv.
  Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
  Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.
                        Mr.Arvind Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.
                        Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
  Mr. Elangbam, Adv.
  Mr. Premjit Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
  Mr. Himanshi Andley, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.
  Mr. Naresh Kr. Gaur, Adv.
  Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
  Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Ms. Eilza Moonis, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records
 Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.
```

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.

Mr. L. Roshmani Kh., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The claim in this batch of cases is to give benefit of order passed by this Court in Wahengbam Bikendrao Singh Manipur Ors.Vs. The State of and SLP(C)No.32728 of 2015 on 16 March, 2016 .

3 are not inclined to accept the claim for such We parity.

The matter be listed before a bench of three Hon'ble Judges for consideration. Let the matter be placed Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

(Madhu Bala) (Veena Khera)

Court Master Court Master