SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15482/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2016 in WPC No. 620/2011 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal)

KHUNJAMAYUM BIMOTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1355/2020 (X)

(IA No.124399/2020-Application for Stay)

Date: 23-11-2021 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR(Mentioned by)

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List alongwith all connected matters on 30.11.2021 .

(INDU MARWAH) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**