

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15482/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2016 in WPC No. 620/2011 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal)

KHUNJAMAYUM BIMOTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES][PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON'BLE J.B. PARDIWALA, JJ.]

(IA No. 95245/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.95251/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 28859/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 95249/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No.95243/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 141189/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 85216/2020 - STAY APPLICATION IA No. 85194/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15589/2016 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 1/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 18133/2016 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 2/2016 FOR ON IA 3/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18136/2016 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 2/2016 FOR ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 18128/2016 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 42219/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 817/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 824/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1017/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 9/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 22/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 19902-19903/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 20733-20734/2017 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 1355/2020 (X)
(IA No. 124399/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
W.P.(C) No. 1476/2020 (X)

Diary No(s). 20462/2021 (XIV)
(IA CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 126069/2021 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 126070/2021)

Date : 09-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. H. B. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dheengra, Adv.

Mr. Abdulrehman Taamboli, Adv.
Mr. Dharama Datta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Azeem Kalebuddhe, Adv.
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. H. B. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
 Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Dheengra, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
 Mr. Abhijit Basu, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ahantham Henry, Adv.
 Mr. Ahantham Rohen Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. N. Jotendro Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR
 Mr. David Ahongsangbam, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Murtaza Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sayed Murtaza Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR
 Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
 Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
 Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

- 1 List on 23 February 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR