## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15482/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2016 in WPC No. 620/2011 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal) KHUNJAMAYUM BIMOTI DEVI Petitioner(s) **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 1476/2020 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 135987/2020)

Date: 09-05-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR

Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List the application (IA 135987/2020 AND

I.A. No. 124399 of 2020) on 10.07.2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR